CH \$40.00 3202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Dissolution of Co-Owner	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Cyber Games, Inc.	FORMERLY International Cyber Marketing, Inc.	06/16/2014	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	ess: 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3202554	WCG WORLD CYBER GAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153918766

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-913-4911

Email: trademarksf@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: Diane J. Mason

Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street, Ste. 3100
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26925.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diane J. Mason

Address Line 1: 44 Montgomery Street, Ste. 3100
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane J. Mason
SIGNATURE:	/djm/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2015

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0843

source=Company Register - WORLD CYBER GAMES INC#page1.tif source=Company Register - WORLD CYBER GAMES INC#page2.tif source=Company Register - WORLD CYBER GAMES INC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0844

-English Translation

Certified No.	203092
Registered	110111-2030924

CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL REGISTERED PARTICULARS

(Closed Details) [For submission]

Completion of Liquidation

	1 1	
Name of Company: INTERNATIONAL CYBER MARKETING, INC.		Changed on Registered on
WORLD CYBER GAMES, INC.		Changed on January 1, 2009 Registered on January 2, 2009
Head Office: 70-7, Bojeon Building, Nonhyun dong, Gangnam gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Changed on Registered on
86 1, I Castle Building 7F, Nonhyun dong, Gangnam gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Changed on January 2, 2003 Registered on January 7, 2003
Dong Oh Building 2F, 871 3 Bangbae dong, Seocho gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Changed on March 9, 2011 Registered on March 9, 2011
4F, 118 Seochodaero, Seocho gu, Seoul (Yangji Building, Bangbae dong), Republic of		Changed on February 25, 2013
Korea		Registered on February 25, 2013
9F, 512 Samsungro, Gangnam-g	gu, Seoul (Samsung-dong Building, Samsung-dong),	Changed on March 11, 2014
Republic of Korea		Registered on March 11, 2014

Particulars

1. Dissolution

Dissolution of resolution of general meeting of stockholders on March 6, 2014

Registered on March 07, 2014

1. Completion of Liquidation

Completion of liquidation on June 16, 2014

Registration closed on June 17, 2014

Fee 1000 Won- Received

--- Blank Space ---

Competent Registration Authority: Commercial Registration Office of the Seoul Supreme District Court /Issue Registration Authority: Central Information Office of Registry, Ministry of Court Administration

This is a certified copy of the Closed Company Registration (Provided that, in the case of no request is made, the recordal of the registration particular is omitted).

Date: July 13, 2015 (OFFICIAL SEAL affixed)

Official in Charge of Computer Operations Registry Information Control Center Court Administrative Office

* It is possible to confirm the issue identification number five times during three months.

Issue Identification Number: 0924-AAPT-MHOY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0845

1/1

^{*} The portions with strike-through lines are registered particulars that have been erased (amended, revised). It is possible to print in color.

^{*} It is possible to verify whether the above is true and correct by confirming the bar code at the bottom via a scan or by inputting the issue confirmation number on the issue confirmation menu of the internet registry office (http://www.iros.go.kr)

등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

등록번호	110111-2030924	청산종/	쳞
상 호	주식화사 인터네서님	사이바다제팅	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
원도사이버계인조 조심회사 (World Other Comps Inc.) 2009.01.01 변			2009.01.01 변경 2009.01.02 동기
본 점	班		
	서울 강남구 논원동 66 1 이어제술발당 7층 2003.01.02 변경 2003.01.07 동기		
2011.03.09 里2			2011.03.09 변경 2011.03.09 동기
2013.02.25 변경 2013.02.25 변경			2013.02.25 변경 2013.02.25 동기
.2	서울특별시 강남구 심	·성로 512, 9층(삼성동, 삼성동빌딩)	<u>2014.03.11 변경</u> 2014.03.11 등기

기 타 사 항

1. 해산

동기번호

2014년 3월 6일 주주총회 결의에 의한 해산

203092

2014 년 03 월 07 일 등기

1. 청산종결

2014년 6월 16일 청산종절

2014 년 06 월 17 일 등기 동일폐쇄

수수료 1,000원 영수함

----이하여 백 ----

관활동기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

이 증명서는 폐쇄등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항 의 기재를 생략하였습니다] [編內절報

서기 2015년 07월 13일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 팔소(변경,경정)된 동기사항입니다. * 동기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능한 [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나. 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 * 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 0924-AAPT-MHOY

00006620321930137002511101201101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2015/07/13

- 1/1 -



TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0846

CERTIFIED TRANSLATION

I, Eunsil KIM, of Seolim Building, 115 Teheran-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea being fully conversant in both the English and the Korean, am qualified to translate the attached document from the Korean into English and I certify that the attached document is a true translation into the English languages of the Trademark Register.

Signed at: Seoul, Republic of Korea

Date: July 20, 2015

Signature of Translator Name: Eunsil KIM

E. S. Km

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 08/20/2015